PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Continental Automotive GmbH	12/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
City:	Munchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12089869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.457.2030
Email: AustinIP@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP (03869.117034)

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03869.117034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather D. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 024108 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Continental Automotive GmbH, Vahrenwalder Str. 9, 30165 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U.S. Patent application

No. 12/089,869.

WHEREAS; we, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patent application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Continental Automotive GmbH, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, all the rights, titles and interests in and to said U.S. Patent application.

In Testimony whereof, we execute this Assignment

This 8th day of December 2009

Continental Automotive GmbH

In the presence of:

Stefan Maier

Alexander Waldmann

both authorized officers

Monika Huber

Wilhelm Worofka/

PATENT | REEL: 024108 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 03/19/2010